Tina Sanders, County Clerk

SECTION 8.  BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the proceeds from the Local Purpose Tax will be allocated equally and 
totally among the fifteen rural fire departments through quarterly distributions with two exceptions; 1) an allocation of at least 
Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars $4,500.00 necessary for the training association, facility, & maintenance or repair of 
equipment; 2) the 2011 increase in Hotel Motel Tax be reserved and utilized for incentive distribution approved by the 
County Wide Fire Committee.

SECTION 9.  BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the revenue from two (2) cents of property tax allocated to the